

ITEM NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2559 OF 2006

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NAVYUGA EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in depositing amount with office report )

Date: 17/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajiv S.Roy, Adv.

Mr N.K. Sahoo, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the Interlocutory Application No.2 before the Hon'ble Court.

The learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that since there is already a delay, in

order to avoid further delay, it is necessary to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court on an early

date. Considering the nature of the application, I am of the view that it is only just and proper to place

the matter before the Hon'ble Court on an early date.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.7.2006.

(B.SUDHEEN

DRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj