

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2

IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2559 OF 2006

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NAVYUGA EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For C/delay in making deposit)

Date: 21/08/0006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.L.Nandwani, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv S.Roy, Adv.

Mr.Anukul C.Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay of 5 days in depositing the amount of Rs.1,22,16,018/- is condoned. The

respondent has no objection in condoning the delay in depositing the amount. The respondent is at

liberty to withdraw the said amount by furnishing a bank guarantee within six weeks from today.

I.A.No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master