

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2559 OF 2006

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NAVYUGA EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2927 of 2006
 (With office report)

Date: 18/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Sankar Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sankar Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Patri, Adv.
 Mr. Soma Mullick, Adv.
 Mr. Anukul Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. L. Nandwani, Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Nandani, Adv.
 Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL 2559 OF 2006

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. Bank
 guarantee is discharged.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2927 OF 2006

The Appeal is dismissed.

(Deepak Joshi)
 Sr. P.A.
 (Signed order is placed on the file)

(Indu Satija)
 Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2559 OF 2006

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.
 LTD. & ANR.

.....Appellant (s)

Versus

M/S NAVYUGA EXPORTS LTD.

.....Respondent (s)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2927 OF 2006

O R D E R

This appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment and order dated 05/12/2005 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission in O.P. No. 207 of 2001.

The facts of the case have been set out in the judgment of the NCDRC and hence we are not repeating the same here.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having perused the record, we find no infirmity in the impugned order.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. Bank guarantee is discharged.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2927 OF 2006

The Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 18, 2011