

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2559 OF 2006

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NAVYUGA EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

[office report for directions]

Date: 29/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Roy,Adv.
Mr. Deepam Borah, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv. for
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the
learned counsel appearing for the respondent to file an
application for withdrawal of amount of Rs. 50,000/-.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master