

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2559 OF 2006

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NAVYUGA EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of amount and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Sankar Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Anand Das, Adv.  
Mr. Virender Singh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Deepam Borah, Adv.  
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants. Learned  
counsel for the respondent has filed this application  
to withdraw a sum of Rs.50,000/- deposited by the  
appellants. Permission sought for is granted.

Registry is directed to prepare an appropriate  
cheque in the name of the learned counsel for the  
respondent and issue the same within four weeks from  
today.

Ordered accordingly.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER